

**HILLCREST PARK PAVILION**

**Bids Received: April 2, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.**

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1		PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS AND OVERHEAD AND PROFIT FOR COMPLETE SCOPE OF WORK PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE SHELTER	Lump Sum	1	\$ 456,000.00	\$ 456,000.00	\$ 565,400.00	\$ 565,400.00	\$ 1,088,000.00	\$ 1,088,000.00
2	02002	SILT FENCE	LF	35	\$ 3.07	\$ 107.45	\$ 13.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 78.75
3		REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK AND ASPHALT PATH	SF	2500	\$ 3.05	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,750.00
4	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	53	\$ 113.20	\$ 5,999.60	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,173.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,756.00
5	07002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	35	\$ 46.28	\$ 1,619.80	\$ 126.50	\$ 4,427.50	\$ 110.34	\$ 3,862.00
6	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	12	\$ 60.70	\$ 728.40	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
7	07316	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1410	\$ 6.52	\$ 9,193.20	\$ 17.00	\$ 23,970.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,150.00
8	08203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	5	\$ 260.39	\$ 1,301.95	\$ 422.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ -	\$ -
9	08205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	5	\$ 266.85	\$ 1,334.25	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ -	\$ -
10	11025	PULL BOX - 15-INCH PVC	EACH	12	\$ 672.49	\$ 8,069.88	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ -	\$ -
11	11122	#12 XLP USE WIRE	LF	2600	\$ 0.59	\$ 1,534.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 628.00
12	11123	#10 XLP USE WIRE	LF	300	\$ 2.38	\$ 714.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 810.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 107.00
13	11110	CONDUIT 2-INCH PVC HDPE	LF	10	\$ 2.41	\$ 24.10	\$ 16.60	\$ 166.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 22.00
14		CONDUIT 1-INCH PVC HDPE	LF	600	\$ 3.32	\$ 1,992.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 850.00
15		1/2" RIGID STEEL CONDUIT	LF	550	\$ 6.62	\$ 3,641.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 16,390.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,350.00
16		LIGHT BOLLARDS WITH FOOTING	EACH	6	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 5,745.00	\$ 34,470.00	\$ 1,865.83	\$ 11,195.00
17		ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL AND CONNECTION	EACH	1	\$ 9,469.00	\$ 9,469.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 7,884.00	\$ 7,884.00
18	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED AND EROSION MAT	SY	635	\$ 6.19	\$ 3,930.65	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,762.50	\$ 6.05	\$ 3,840.00
					<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<b>\$ 526,844.28</b>		<b>\$ 709,966.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,146,073.00</b>
<b>Mandatory Add Alternate if Authorized</b>										
19		ADD CONCRETE RETAINING WALL WITH SKATEBOARD DETERRENTS AND HISTORICAL SIGNAGE PER SECTION 012300	Lump Sum	1	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 98,500.00	\$ 98,500.00	\$ 63,640.00	\$ 63,640.00
						Subtotal of Alternate	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 98,500.00	\$ 63,640.00	\$ 63,640.00
						<b>Grand Total with Alternate</b>	<b>\$ 561,344.28</b>	<b>\$ 808,466.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,209,713.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,209,713.00</b>

\*\*\*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$551,756.00

Recommend award of the Base Bid to the lowest bidder, Ray Stadler Construction Co., Inc., in the amount of \$526,844.28.